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R
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E
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O
G
E
T
T
O
D
E
F
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O
D
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0
1
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s
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k
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n
K
o
s
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n
v
o
ra
n
s
c
h
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g

C
o
s
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d
e
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o
p
e
re
d
i
v
ia
b
ilità

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9

Einheit
Fläche/Länge

Einheitspreis
Autobusstation

Tunnel

Füssgänger
Loretobr./

Anbindung
Radw

eg
bisG

aribaldistraße
Strassenbau

ausserhalb
PSU

Strassenbau
innerhalb

PSU
Infrastrukturen
ausserhalb

PSU
Infrastrukturen
innerhalb

PSU
Bahnhofsplatz

G
rünraum

gestaltun
g
(Park)

total

M
isura

Sup./Lungh.
Costo

unitario
Stazione

Corriere
Tunnel

Sottopasso
P.Loreto

Viabilità
extra

PRU
Viabilità

com
presa

nelPRU
Sottoserviziextra

PRU
Sottoservizi

com
presinelPRU

Pza
Stazione

Sistem
azione

verde
(parco)

totale
Beschreibung

Descrizione
[€
/
m

2
]/
[€
/
m
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

[€
]

1
Tunneleinfahrtund

VerdiPlz
Ingresso

e
Pzza

Verdi
A

S
t
r
a
ß
e
n
b
a
u
/
S
t
r
a
d
e

[m
2
]

1
.9
8
3
,1
5

4
6
3
,9
0

9
1
9
.9
8
3
,5
2

9
1
9
.9
8
3
,5
2

B
G
e
o
t
e
c
h
n
ik
/
G
e
o
t
e
c
n
ic
a

[m
2
]

1
.9
8
3
,1
5

1
.6
1
3
,4
7

3
.1
9
9
.7
4
3
,5
3

3
.1
9
9
.7
4
3
,5
3

C
T
r
a
g
w
e
r
k
e
/
S
t
r
u
t
t
u
r
e
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2
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1
.9
8
3
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5

1
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0
1
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1

2
.1
8
5
.2
5
7
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6

2
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8
5
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5
7
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6
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L
ü
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u
n
g
/
V
e
n
t
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z
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n
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2
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1
.9
8
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9
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8
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9
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u
c
h
t
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n
g
/
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m
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z
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n
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1
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8
2
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u
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u
r
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v
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0
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P
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P
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h
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f
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r
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h
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2
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3
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3
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1
1
8
.5
7
3
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5

5
8
4
.3
9
0
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1

5
1
.7
2
8
,7
5

3
1
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9
2
,5
6

1
7
0
.0
7
6
,7
5

0
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0

8
0
.5
8
8
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9

3
5
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5
7
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2

1
0
3
.9
3
0
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2

1
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7
6
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3
9
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STEN
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12.272.209,19

1.086.303,76
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3.571.611,69
0,00

1.692.368,82
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P
r
o
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t
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r
u
n
g
s
p
h
a
s
e
u
n
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A
u
s
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h
r
u
n
g
s
p
h
a
s
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s
t
ä
t
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u
n
g
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B
a
u
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u
n
g
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M
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p
r
o
g
e
t
t
a
z
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n
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C
o
o
r
d
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a
m
e
n
t
o
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e
r
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S
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u
r
e
z
z
a
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s
e
d
i

P
r
o
g
e
t
t
a
z
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n
e
e
d
E
s
e
c
u
z
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n
e
,V
a
lid
a
t
o
r
e
,

D
ir
e
z
io
n
e
d
e
i
L
a
v
o
r
i)

3
0
3
.7
8
6
,4
7

1
.4
9
7
.2
0
9
,5
2

1
3
2
.5
2
9
,0
6

8
0
.1
7
1
,5
4

4
3
5
.7
3
6
,6
3

0
,0
0

2
0
6
.4
6
9
,0
0

9
1
.0
9
9
,4
0

2
6
6
.2
6
8
,7
1

3
.0
1
3
.2
7
0
,3
2

2
U
rbanisierungskosten,Abgaben

O
neridiurbanizzazione

3
M
.w
.St.(10%

-22%
)

I.V.A.
suilavori(10%

-22%
)

1
0
%
-2
2
%
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e
s
a
m
t
k
o
s
t
e
n
)

4
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von
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und
zeitw

eiligen
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occupazione
tem
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5
Entschädigungen

an
Dritte

Indennnizia
terzi

Totale
N
ebenkosten

Totale
oneriaccessori

3
0
3
.7
8
6
,4
7

1
.4
9
7
.2
0
9
,5
2

1
3
2
.5
2
9
,0
6

8
0
.1
7
1
,5
4

4
3
5
.7
3
6
,6
3

0
,0
0

2
0
6
.4
6
9
,0
0

9
1
.0
9
9
,4
0

2
6
6
.2
6
8
,7
1

3
.0
1
3
.2
7
0
,3
2
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TKO

STEN
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TALE
2.793.839,49

13.769.418,71
1.218.832,82

737.315,30
4.007.348,32

0,00
1.898.837,82

837.815,78
2.448.799,11

27.712.207,35
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Busbahnhof:

24.918.367,86

Tunnel
Tunnel

1
3
.7
6
9
.4
1
8
,7
1

13.769.418,71
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O
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4
.0
0
7
.3
4
8
,3
2

1
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